OFEICIAL, BASKETBALL BOX SCORE -- G AME

TOTALS

South Florida vs Florida State
12/07/00 7:00 pm at Tallahassee Leon County Civic Center
VISITORS: South Florida 3-3
TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS
oo NAME FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
04 Smith,Cedric f 4-6 2-3 0-0 0 1 1 5 10 1 0 0 1 24
14 Waldon,BB f 3-6 0-0 1-6 2 4 6 4 7 1 6 1 3 13
20 Morris,Gerrick c 0-0 0-0 1-2 2 2 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 16
02 Sanders,Sam g 5-8 0-0 0-1 i1 6 7 0 10 3 1 0 0 29
35 Kohn,Reggie g 2-7 2-6 0-0 i 0 1 3 6 3 0 0 2 21
01 Green,Deon 1-3 0-1 2-4 1 3 4 3 4 1 0 1 4 20
05 Reeves,Artha 2-5 0-0 2-2 3 2 5 3 6 o 2 1 0 17
10 Asbury,Chonsey 2-5 0-0 0-2 0 4 4 4 4 1 2 0 1 19
11 Jackson,Altron 2~5 0-1 0-0 2 0 2 2 4 o 0 0 O 8
21 Leather,Terrence 0~4 0-0 6-0 2 0 2 1 i) c 0 0 0 4
22 Baxter,Jimmy 4-6 2-4 2-3 0 1 1 2 12 ¢ 0 0 0 11
42 Bernard,Mike 1-2 0-0 3-4 1 0 1 4 5 i 4 0 0 14
45 McDonald,Will 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 O 4
TEAM ....0vevenuenn et eeesae ey 2 1 3
TOTALS 26-58 6-15 11-24 17 24 41 33 69 115 4 11 200
TOT-FC 1stH: 16-30 53.3% 2ndH: 10-28 35.7% OT: 0-0 00.0% Game: 44.8% Deadbl
3pt~FG 1stH: 3-8 37.5% ondd: 3-7 42.9% OT: 0-0 00.0% Game 40.0% Rebs
FThrow 1stH: 6-11 54.5% 2ndH: 5-13 38.5% OT: 0-0 00.0% Game: 45.8% 5
HOME TEAM: Florida State 1-6
TOT-FG 3-P REBOUNDS

No. NAME FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
01 Joiner,Michael f 0- 0-1 1-2 3 5 8 4 1 0 2 0 0 18
04 Dixon,Antwnan f 2-7 0-1 2-4 2 3 b5 2 6 90 06 0 O 28
~.Dixon,Nigel c 3-7 0-0 3-4 4 4 8 2 9 0 2 0 ¢ 21

“Crawford,Adrian g 0-8 0-5 3-5 1 0 1 3 3 2 3 0 0 20
10 Arrington,Delvon g 3-4 2-2 3-6 1 2 3 2 11 0 8 0 3 25
12 Lowery,Ryan 0-1 0-1 0-1 0 3 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 13
15 Murray,Peter 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
20 Wilson,Andrew 1-2 1-2 8-10 1 1 2 0 11 0 1 0 0 19
21 Moran,Nathan 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 0 0 0 6 0 0 0O+
23 Haywood,Marcell 0-0 0-0 1-2 . 6 0 0O 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Cummings.Monte 1-6 i-1 5-8 1 0 1 0 8 0 1 0 0 20
33 Mathews,Mike 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 4 1 1 1 1 23
50 Anderson,David 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 g 0 1 0 10
TEAM ..o vvrrrrensseonanssssoss e e 3 1 4
TOTALS 12-44 4~-13 26-42 16 23 39 18 54 6 19 3 4 200
TOT-FC 1stH: 5-20 25.0% 2ndH: 7-24 29.2% OT: 0-0 00.0% Game: 27.3% Deadbl
3pt-FG 1stH: 2-5 40.0% ondH: 2-8 25.0% OT: 0-0 00.0% Game: 30.8% Rebs
FThrow 1stH: 9-15 60.0% 2ndH: 17-27 63.0% OT: 0-0 00.0% Game: 61.9% 8
OFFICIALS: John Clougherty, Charles Range, Rick Crawford
TECHNICAL FOULS:
South Florida none
Florida State - none
ATTENDANCE: 4,191
SCORE BY PERIODS: ist 2nd OT1 072 0T3 OT4 TOTAL
South Florida 41 28 69
Florida State 21 33 54

g IN THE PAINT: South Florida - 34 Florida State - 12
. > OFF TURNOVERS: South Florida - 25 Florida State -~ 09
3ND CHANCE POINTS: South Florida - 17 Florida State - 19
FAST BREAK POINTS: South Florida - 14 Florida State - 02



South Florida at Florida State 12/07/00 7:00 pm

A -_SECOND HALF PLAY BY PLAY-- - PAGE (01
HOME TEAM: Florida State TIME SCORE MAR VISITORS: South Florida
FOUL on Joiner,Michae(P4T1) 19:50
('UL on Mathews,Mike (P1T2) 19:35
: 19:35 21-42 V21 made F THROW by Waldon,BB
19:35 missd F THROW by Waldon,BB

REBOUND{DEF) by Dixon,Nigel 19:35
missed 3-Pntr by Crawford,Adri 19:10

18:56 TURNOVER by Waldon,BB
STEAL by Arrington,Del 18:54
18:52 FOUL on Smith,Cedric (P3T1)

made F THROW by Arrington,Del 18:52 22-42 V20
missd F THROW by Arrington,Del 18:52

18:52 REBOUND(DEF) by Sanders,Sam
18:37 22-44 V22 made LayUp by Wwaldon,BB
18:18 FOUL on Smith,Cedric (P4AT2)

made F THROW by Dixon,Nigel 18:18 23-44 V21
made F THROW by Dixon,Nigel 18:18 24-44 V20
18:07 24-46 V22 made LayUp by Waldon,BB

18:07 ASSIST by Kohn,Reggie
missed 3-Pntr by Crawford,Adri 17:52

17:52 REBOUND(DEF) by Sanders,Sam

17:47 FOUL on Waldon,BB (P3T3)
missed 2-Pntr by Mathews,Mike 17:26

17:26 REBOUND({DEF) by Asbury,Chonse
FOUL on Mathews,Mike (P2T3) 17:19

17:19 missd F THROW by Waldon,BB

17:19 missd F THROW by WwWaldon,BB

REBOUND(DEF) by Dixon,Antwuan 17:19
missed 2-Pntr by Crawford,Adri 17:09

17:09 REBOUND(DEF) by Morris,Gerric
ch 16:58 24-48 V24 made LayUp by Sanders,Sam
—-de Dunk by Mathews,Mike 16:46 26-48 V22

ASSIST by Lowery,Ryan 16:46

FOUL on Dixon,Nigel (P1T4) 16:34
16:34 missd F THROW by Asbury,Chonse
16:34 missd F THROW by Asbury,Chonse

REBOUND(DEF) by Lowery,Ryan 16:34
missed LayUp by Dixon,Antwuan 16:27
REBOUND{OFF) by Pixon,Nigel 16:27
missed LayUp by Dixon,Nigel 16:25
REBOUND(OFF)} by Dixon,Nigel 16:25
made LayUp by Dixon,Nigel 16:23 28-48 V20
FOUL on Mathews,Mike (P3T5) 16:11
16:05 28-50 V22 made 2-Pntr by Sanders,Sam

15:47 FOUL on Waldon,BB (PAT4)
--- MEDIA TIMEOUT --- 15:47
TURNOVER by Dixon,Nigel 15:40
15:35 STEAL by Kohn,Reggie
15:21 28-53 V25 made 3-Pntr by Kohn,Reggie
i5:14 ASSIST by Asbury,Chonse

missed 2-Pntr by Cummings,Mont 14;59
REBOUND(OFF) by Dixon,Nigel 14:59

made LayUp by Dixon,Nigel 14:56 30-53 V23

14:41 missed 2-Pntr by Asbury,Chonse
missed 3-Pntr by Lowery,Ryan 14:30

14:11 FOUL on Reeves,Artha (P2T5)

made F THROW by Wilson,Andrew 14:11 31-53 V22

made F THROW by Wilson,Andrew 14:11 32-53 V21

(; 13:43 32-56 V24 wmade 3-Pntr by Kohn,Reggie
._3sed 2-Pntr by Mathews,Mike 13:19

REBOUND(OFF) by Wilson,Andrew 13:19

TURNOVER by Wilson,Andrew 13:17 -
13:03 missed 3-Pntr by Kohn,Reggie
13:03 REBOUND(OFF) by Morris,Gerric
12:58 32-58 V26 made 2-Pntr by Baxter,Jimmy
FOUL on Dixon,Nigel (P2T6) 12:58
19.8549 miesd F THROW hv Baxter.Jimmy



REBOUND(DEF) by Dixon,Nigel

misded 24Pntr by Cummings,Mont
qi“sed 3-Pntr by Wilson,Andrew

made F THROW by Wilson,Andrew
made F THROW by Wilson,Andrew
~-- MEDIA TIMEOUT ---

FOUL on Anderson,Davi(P1T7)

TURNOVER by Arrington,Del
BLOCKED by Anderson,Davi

REBOUND (DEF) by Anderson,Davi
missd F THROW by Crawford,Adri

FOUL on Anderson,Davi(P2T8)

missed 3-Pntr by Crawford,Adri
REBOUND{OFF) by Joiner,Michae
missed 2-Pntr by Joiner,Michae

QUND({DEF) by Joiner,Michae

ma&é F THROW by Joiner,Michae
missd F THROW by Joiner,Michae

REBOUND(DEF) by Joiner,Michae
missed LayUp by Dixon,Nigel
REBOUND{OFF) by Dixon,Antwuan
made Dunk by Dixon,Antwuan
FOUL on Crawford,Adri(P3T9)

missed 2-Pntr by Crawford,Adri
REBOUND(OFF) by Joiner,Michae
TURNOVER by Mathews,Mike

missd ¥ THROW by Crawford,Adri
made F THROW by Crawford,Adri
REBOUND(DEF) by Dixon,Antwuan
?:;sed 3-Pntr by Crawford,Adri
REBOUND(DEF) by Joiner,Michae

missd F THROW by Dixeon,Antwuan
missd F THROW by Dixon,Antwuan

12:58
12:38
12:31
12:31
12:15
12:15
12:01
12:01
11:39
11:39
11:39
11:39
11:39
11:26
11:26
11:286
11:16
11:14
11:11
i1:11
11:07
10:53
10:52
10:52
16:15
10:15
10:15
10:15
10:15
09:51
09:51
0949
098:47
09:28
09:28
09:27
09:26
09:26
09:26
09:15
08:54
08:51
08:51
08:37
08:37
08:35
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09
07:46
07:46
07:43
07:27
07:27

07:19 .

06:59
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:31
06:31
06:18
06:18
06:05
06:05
05:5H9
05:59
05:59
05:59

32-61

33-61
34-61

34-62

34-63
34-64

35-64

37-64
37-65

38-65 Va7

V29

V28
V27

vas

va2g
V30

va2s

Va7
vae

FOUL on Reeves,Artha (P3T6)

REBOUND{DEF) by Asbury,Chonse
made 3-Pntr by Baxter,Jimmy
ASSIST by Bernard,Mike

REBOUND(DEF)} by Reeves,Artha
FOUL on Asbury,Chonse(P2T7)
TURNOVER by Asbury,Chonse

missd F THROW by Bernard,Mike
made F THROW by Bernard,Mike

STEAL by Green,Deon
missed 2-Pntr by Sanders,Sam

FOUL on Asbury,Chonse(P37T8)

REBOUND(DEF) by Asbury,Chonse
missed 2-Pntr by Asbury,Chonse
REBOUND(OFF) by Reeves,Artha

made ¥ THROW by Reeves,Artha
made F THROW by Reeves,Artha

REBOUND(DEF) by Sanders,Sam
missed 2-Pntr by Asbury,Chonse

FOUL on Asbury,Chonse(P4TS9)

REBOUND(DEF) by Asbury,Chonse
--- 30sec TIMEOUT --- ’
--- 30sec TIMEOUT ---

missed 3-Pntr by Green,Deon

made F THROW by Green,Deon
missd F THROW by Green,Deon
REBOUND(OFF) by Morris,Gerric
missed 2-Pntr by Sanders,Sam
REBOUND(OFF) by Jackson,Altro
TURNOVER by Bernard,Mike

TURNOVER by Bernard,Mike
FOUL on Green,Deon (P3T10)

missed 2-Pntr by Jackson,Altro
REBOUND(DEF) by Sanders,Sam
missed LayUp by Waldon,BB

FOUL on Bernard,Mike (P2T11)

REBOUND(DEF) by Waldon,BB



STEAL by Arrington,Del
FQUL on Arrington,Del(P2T10}
TURNOVER by Arrington,Del

missed 2-Pntr by Cummings,Mont

REBOUND (DEF) by Joiner,Michae

missd F THROW by Wilson,Andrew
made F THROW by Wilson,Andrew

--- MEDIA TIMEOUT ---

missd F THROW by Cummings,Mont
missd F THROW by Cummings,Mont
REBOUND(OFF) by Cummings,Mont

made F THROW by Cummings,Mont
made F THROW by Cummings,Mont

made 3-Pntr by Cummings,Mont
ASSIST by Lowery,Ryan

BLOCKED by Mathews,Mike
REBOUND(DEF) by Lowery,Ryan
made FASTB LayUp-Dixon,Antwua
ASSIST by Lowery,Ryan

qZ;pUND(DEF) by

made F THROW by
made F THROW by

Lowery,Ryan

Cummings ,Mont
Cummings ,Mont

REBOUND(DEF) by

made F THROW by
made F THROW by

Dixon,Antwuan

Dixon,Antwuan
Dixon,Antwuan

made 3-Pntr by Wilson,Andrew

BLOCKED by Murray,Peter
REBOUND(DEF) by Murray,Peter

missd F THROW by Haywood,Marce
made F THROW by Haywood,Marce
SCORE: Florida State
PTS IN THE PAINT: South
PTS OFF TURNOVERS: South
2ND CHANCE POINTS: South

FAST BREAK POINTS: South
#TIES= 0; #LEAD CHANGES=

(¢

05
05:
05:
05:
05
04:
04
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00
00:

: 36

35
29
29

:01

46

: 46

25
25
16
16
16
50
50

:37

37
37
37
32
32
32
23
23
20
14
06
39
39
37
37
34
30
30
55
55
38
38
38
20
20
16
16
16
58
58
57
55
33
21
21
20
17
17
17

39-65

40-65
41-65

41-67
44-67

46-67

47-67
48-67

48-67
50-67

50-69
53-69

54-69

54, South Florida 69

mmmms=mmmnoo=sr=mmozm========SPECIALTY STATS FOR
Florida - 08 Florida
Florida - 05 Florida
Florida - 08 Florida
Florida - 00 Florida
1; LARGEST LEAD= 30 by South Florida at 09:27

o —— i — s ot ooy b o e o o b PRt it M S i e b o T T P . e e kot ok e At A g T i e e b A T B e mm e mm e TS o S L S oMM S =
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V26

V25
Va4

V26
V23

Va1

V20
V19

V18
vi7

V19
V16

TURNOVER by Sanders,Sam

FOUL on Bernard,Mike (P3T12)

REBOUND(DEF) by Waldon,BB
missed 3-Patr by Kohn,Reggie

FOUL on Bernard,Mike (P4T13)
TURNOVER by Waldon,BB
FQUL on Jackson,Altro(P1T14)

FOUL on Kohn,Reggie (P3T15)

missed 2-Pntr by Jackson,Altro
REBOUND{OFF) by Jackson,Altro
made LayUp by Jackson,Altro

missed 3-Pntr by Jackson,Altro
REBQUND(OFF} by Leather,Terre
missed LayUp by Leather,Terre

missed 2-Pntr by Kohn,Reggie
FOUL on Leather,Terre(P1T16)

missed Z2-Pntr by McDonald,Will
FOUL on Jackson,Altro(P2T17)
missed 2-Pntr by Leather,Terre
REBOUND (OFF) by Leather,Terre
missed Z2-Pntr by Leather,Terre
made 2-Pntr by Jackson,Altro

missed 2-Pntr by Leather,Terre

FOUL on Smith,Cedric (P5T18)

V15
2nd halfe=====szzrsz=o=s==smas=s=======
State -~ 10
State - 06
State - 10
State - 02



South Florida at Florida State
t -~ -y~ FIRST
HOME TEAM: Florida State

R?PQUND(DEF) by Dixon,Nigel
TUkrNOVER by Joiner,Michae
FOUL on Crawford,Adri(P1T1)

missed 2-Pntr by Joiner,Michae

TURNOVER by Arrington,Del

TURNOVER by Crawford,Adri
~-- TIMEOUT # 1 ---

missed 3-Pntr by Dixon,Antwuan
REBOUND(OFF) by Joiner,Michae

T%ﬁ?OVER by Arrington,Del

made 2-Pntr by Arrington,Del
FOUL on Joiner,Michae(P1T2)

missed LayUp by Joiner,Michae

FOUL on Joiner,Michae(P2T3)

made 2-Pntr by Dixon,Nigel
ASSIST by Mathews,Mike

STEAL by Mathews,Mike
TURNOVER by Cummings,Mont

FOUL on Arrington,Del(P1T4)

missed 2-Pntr by Cummings,Mont

(.

made F THROW by Dixon,Nigel
missd F THROW by Dixon,Nigel

REBOUND(DEF) by Dixon,Nigel

HALF

TIME

16:42
16:10
i6:10
16:07
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:39
15:39
15:30
15:30
15:28
15:28
15:11
15:11
15:11
14:52
14:38
14:38
14:29
14:29
14:08
14:01
14:01
14:01

14:04
13:47

PLAY

12/07/00 7:00 pm

BY

PLAY - - - PAGE 001

SCORE MAR VISITORS: South Florida

e e e e o . > = e T e o g Ak G B e A e = ME ek e A e e o e A RR e R e e e e e e =S S s s e T AT R RS S8 em e = ==

0-2 vV 2

2-10
4-10

vV 8
V 6

4-12 V 8

5-12 V 7

missed 3-Pntr by Kohn,Reggie

FOUL on Kohn,Reggie (P1T1)

STEAL by Waldon,BB

missd F THROW by Waldon,BB
missd ¥ THROW by Waldon,BB
REBOUND(OFF) by Kohn,Reggie
missed Z2-Pntr by Waldon,BB
REBOUND(OFF) by Sanders,Sam
made LayUp by Sanders,Sam

REBOUND(DEF) by Morris,Gerric
made FASTB LayUp-Waldon,BB
ASSIST by Kohn,Reggie

FOUL on Morris,Gerric(P1T2)

made 3-Pntr by Smith,Cedric
ASSIST by Sanders,Sam

FOUL on Morris,Gerric{P2T3)
STEAL by Kohn,Reggie

FOUL on Waldon,BB
TURNOVER by Waldon,BB

(P1T4)

FOUL on Smith,Cedric {(P1T5)

STEAL by Waldon,BB
made FASTB LayUp-Smith,Cedric
ASSIST by Kohn,Reggie

missed 3-Pntr by Kohn,Reggie
REBOUND(OFF) by Waldon,BB
TURNOVER by Waldon,BB

BLOCKED by Waldon,BB
REBOUND{DEF) by Waldon,BB

missd F THROW by Morris,Gerric
made F THROW by Morris,Gerric
~--- MEDIA TIMEOUT ~~-

missed 2-Pntr by Waldon,BB
REBOUND (OFF) by Waldon,BB
TURNOVER by Waldon,BB

STEAL by waldon,BB
TURNOVER by Waldon,BB
REBOUND(DEF} by Waldon,BB
made FASTB LayUp-Smith,Cedric
ASSIST by Waldon,BB

(P2T6)

FOUL on Waldon,BB
FOUL on Kohn,Reggie (P2T7)

REBQENDS PBE - °Fy 08558 P8 Bam



TURNOVER by Lowery,Ryan
F f

TURNOVER by Dixon,Nigel

(

nissed 3-Pntr by Crawford,Adri

REBOUND(DEF) by Mathews,Mike
nissd F THROW by Lowery,Ryan

~-- MEDIA TIMEOUT

———

nissed 2-Pntr by Crawford,Adri

nade 3-Pntr by Arrington,Del
ASSIST by Crawford,Adri

missed 2-Pntr by Arrington,Del

REBOUND(OFF) by Dixon,Nigel
missed LayUp by Disxon,Nigel
REBOUND(OFF) by Crawford,Adri

made ¥ THROW by Crawford,Adri
made F THROW by Crawford,Adri

TURNOVER by Crawford,Adri
mi(?}d LayUp by Dixon,Nigel

TURNOVER by Arrington,Del
TURNOVER by Crawford,Adri

-—- MEDIA TIMEOUT ---

missed 2-Pntr by Anderson,Davi

missed 3-Pntr by Joiner,Michae

STEAL by Arrington,Del

missd F THROW by Cummings,Mont

made F THROW by Cummings,Mont
RERNUND(DEF) by Arrington,Del
T WER by Arrington,Del

FQUL on Joiner,Michae(P3T5)

REBOUND(DEF) by Joiner Michae
TURNOVEﬁ Ey)Jogner,Mgchae

13:37
13:36
13:32
13:32
13:05
12:52
12:37
12:37
12:09
12:09
11:43
11:43
11:23
11:23
11:23
11:09
10:45
10:42
10:42
10:37
10:37
10:26
10:26
10: 24
10:11
10:11
10:07
10:07
10:03
10:03
10:03
09:30
09:23
09:09
08:52
08:52
08:44
08:29
08:29
07:55
07:55
07:42
07:41
07:36
07:36
07:36
07:26
07:26
07:18
07:18
07:16
07:01
07:01
06:47
06:47
06:28
06:26
06:19
06:19
06:19
06:04
06:04
05:57
05:56
05:55
05:55
05:55

0831

05:29

5-20

8-20

g-~-20
10-20
10-22

10-24

10-26

10-28

11-28

11-30

V12

V15

Viz2

Vil
Vio
Viz2

V14

V16

vig

V17

V19

STEAL by Smith,Cedric
made FASTB Dunk -Sanders,Sam
ASSIST by Green,Deon

missed 2-Pntr by Reeves,Artha
made 3-Pntr by Smith,Cedric
ASSIST by Sanders,Sam

REBOUND(DEF) by Sanders,Sam
missed 2-Pntr by Reeves,Artha

FOUL on Reeves,Artha (P1T8)

REBOUND(DEF) by Baxter,Jimmy
made 3-Pntr by Baxter,Jimmy

BLOCKED by Green,Deon

missed 3-Pntr by Baxter,Jimmy
REBOUND(OFF) by Reeves,Artha
TURNOVER by Reeves,Artha

FOUL on Baxter,Jimmy (P1T9)

made LayUp by Reeves,Artha
TURNOVER by Reeves,Artha

REBOUND{DEF) by Sanders,Sam
made LayUp by Asbury,Chonse

STEAL by Green,Deon
made LayUp by Asbury,Chonse
ASSIST by Smith,Cedric

STEAL by Asbury,Chonse
FOUL on Asbury,Chonse(P1iT10)
TURNOVER by Asbury,Chonse

REBOUND(DEF) by Green,Deon
missed 2-Pntr by Smith,Cedric
REBOUND(OFF) by Bernard,Mike
made Dunk by Bernard, Mike

REBOUND(DEF) by Green,Deon
missed 3-Pntr by Smith,Cedric
REBOUND(OFF) by Green,Deon
TURNOVER by Bernard,Mike

FOUL on Bernard,Mike (P1T11)
missed 2-Pntr by Bernard,Mike

STEAL by Green,Deon
made FASTB LayUp-Sanders,Sam

missd F THROW by Sanders,Sam

TURNOVER by Bernard,Mike



nissed 2-Pntr by Cummings,Mont
IEBOUMD(OE¥) by Dixon,Antwuan

sissed 2-Pntr by Dixon,Antwuan
nis~=d@ 2-Pntr by Dixon,Antwuan

nade 3-Pntr by Arrington,Del

nissed 2-Pntr by Dixon,Antwuan
IEBOUND(OFF) by Arrington,Del
nissd F THROW by Arrington,Del
nade F THROW by Arrington,Del

--- MEDIA TIMEOQUT ---
FOUL on Dixon,Antwuan(P1T6)

nade F THROW by Arrington,Del
missd F THROW by Arrington,Del
REBOUND(DEF) by Wilson,Andrew
missd F THROW by Wilson,Andrew

made F THROW by Wilson,Andrew
FOUL on Dixon,Antwuan(P27T7)

REBOUND(DEF) by Arrington,Del
TU[)VER by Arrington,Del

made 2-Pntr by Mathews,Mike
ASSIST by Crawford,Adri

REBOUND(DEF) by Anderson,Davi
TURNOVER by Arrington,Del

FOUL on Crawford,Adri(P2T8}

made F THROW by Wilson,Andrew
made F THROW by Wilson,Andrew

SCORE: Florida State 21,

PTS IN THE PAINT:

05:00
05:00
04:56
04:56
04:53
04:37
04:37
04:21
03:58
063:58
03:56
03:34
03:34
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:10
03:10
03:10
p2:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:24
02:24
02:22
02:19
02:19
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:33
01:30
g1:30
01:00
01:00
00:48
00:48
00:28
00:27
p0:24
00:24
00:24
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:03

11-32

14-32

14-34

15-34
15-35
15-36
16-36

17-36
17-37

17-39
19-38

19-40
19-41

20-41
21-41

South Florida 41

mzmmmomoesmsmnozces====mzs==SPECTALTY STATS FOR
South Florida - 26 Florida
PTS OFF TURNOVERS: South Florida - 20 Florida
2ND CHANCE POINTS: South Florida - 09 Florida
FAST BREAK POINTS: South Florida - 14 Fleorida

Va1l

V18

V2o

V19
V2o
Va1l
V20

V19
V2o

V22
V2o

Va2l
vz

V2l
V20

REBOUND(DEF) by Smith,Cedric
made FASTB LayUp-Green,Deon

BLOCKED by Reeves,Artha
missed LayUp by Green,Deon
REBOUND(OFF) by Reeves,Artha
made LayUp by Reeves,Artha
BLOCKED by Morris,Gerric

FQUL on Green,Deon (P1T12)

made F THROW by Bernard,Mike
made F THROW by Bernard,Mike
FOUL on Baxter,Jimmy (P2T13)

REBOUND(DEF) by Reeves,Artha
missed Z2-Pntr by Reeves,Artha

FOUL on Smith,Cedric (P2T14)

made F THROW by Green,Deon
missd ¥ THROW by Green,Deon

made FASTB Dunk -Baxter,Jimmy
ASSIST by Sanders,Sam

missed 3-Pntr by Baxter,Jimmy
STEAL by Green,Deon
made F THROW by Baxter,Jimmy

made F THROW by Baxter,Jimmy
FOUL on Green,Deon {P2T15)

-~~- 30sec TIMEOUT ---

State - 02
State - 03
State - 09
State - 00

HTIES= 0:; #LEAD CHANGES= 0; LARGEST LEAD= 22 by South Florida at 00:06
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